1) Date: OCEs. =15 19 82

FORM IV-2 :
(Obverse) 2) Operator’s 3 CHAMBERS"
e * Well No.

3) APIWellNo. _47 - 073 1534
DRILLING CONTRACTOR: State County Permit

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA :
DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION

B & L OLL CO. OIL AND GAS WELL PERMIT APPLICATION

4 WELLTYPE: A Oil __ XX / Gas XX 7 :
B (If“Gas”,Production _ XX  / Undergroundstorage __________/ Deep _ /  Shallow _ /)

5) LOCATION: Elevation: 7:2:5.1 Watershed: HENRY CAMP RUN :
District: IEFFERSON County: PLEASANTS Quadrangle: _ SCHULTZ 7.5
6) WELLOPERATOR_B & L QIL CO, 11) DESIGNATEDAGENT _C. JO MCCRADY
Address _P_Q BOX 165 Address P @5BOX 165
_DAVISVILLE, WV 26142 DAVISVILLE, W 26142
7) OIL & GAS CHARLES MCGINNIS AND
ROYALTY OWNER pAUL WEBB— 12) COAL OPERATOR
Address PITTSBURGH, PA 15243 Address nta
COCQA BEACH, FLA 32931
Acreage 100 13) COAL OWNER(S) WITH DECLARATION ON RECORD:
8)  SURFACE OWNER J.E. CHAMBERS Name
Address HENRY CAMP Address nta
ST MARYS; WV 926170
Acreage 100 Name e
9) FIELD SALE (IF MADE) TO: Address ) f}} inifadl ] “')f
> Address 8 1 awcacl Ve
14) COAL LESSEE WITH DECLARATIWECORD:
1 IL & GAS INSPECTOR TO BE NOTIFIED Name LT gk e
> 2253 ROBERT LOWTHER s , UUT 151682
Address RT 23 bl
ALMA, WV 26320

OIL & GAS DIVISION

15) PROPOSED WORK: Drill XX  / Dflll déeper-t = ¥/ Rednll.“./ Fracture or stnmulate_Bi_,f__'j T. af M l N E
Plug off old formation._______ / Perforate new formation___~_/
Other physical change in well (specify).
16) GEOLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION, MARCELLUS
17) Estimated depth of completed well, 5500 feet
18) Approximate water strata d&pths: Fresh, 1525 feet; salt 200 feet.
19) Approximate coal seam depths: n/a Is coal being mined in the area? Yes / No XXXX /

20) CASING AND TUBING PROGRAM

CASING OR SPECIFICATIONS FOOTAGE INTERVALS CEMENT FILL-UP PACKERS
TUBING TYPE Weight OR SACKS
Size Grade per ft. New | Used For drilling Left in well (Cubic feet)
Conductor 1 3/4 45 5 iz 3590 359 GT:S Kinds
Fresh water
Coal Sizes
Intermediate /8 F95 T2 Tx 850 850 Lo surface
Production i 1/21 J355[10.5] % 5500 500 SKS | pephose
Tubing
Liners Perforations:
Top Bottom

21) EXTRACTION RIGHTS
Check and provide one of the following:
xkk Included is the lease or leases or other continuing contract or contracts by which I hold the right to extract oil or gas.
The requirement of Code 22-4-1-(c) (1) through (4). (See reverse side for specifics.)
22) ROYALTY PROVISIONS
Is the right to extract, produce or market the oil or gas based upon a lease or other continuing contract or contracts providing for flat well royalty or any

similar provision for compensation to the owner of the oil or gas in place which is not inherently related to the volume of oil or gas so extracted,
produced or marketed? Yesﬁx No

If the answer above is No, nothing additional is needed. If the answer is Yes, you may use Affidavit Form 1V-60.

23) Required Copies (See reverse side.)

24) Copies of this Permit Application and the enclosed plat and reclamation plan have been mailed by registered mail or delivered by hand to the above
named coal operator, coal owner(s), and coal lessee on or before the day of the mailing or delivery of this Permit Application to the Department of

Mines at Charlestfz‘lest irginia.
Notary: é C % Signed: d Q‘% ¢ %
My Commission Expires___ July 17,7 1989 Its: Designated Agent

OFFICE USE ONLY
DRILLING PERMIT

Date
This permit covering the well operator and well location shown below is evidence of permission granted to drill in accordance with the pertinent legal re-

quirements subject to the conditions contained herein and on the reverse hereof. Notification must be given to the District Oil and Gas Inspector.

(Refer to No. 10) Prior to the construction of roads, locations and pits for any permitted work, In addition, the well operator or his contractor shall notify the
proper district oil and gas inspector 24 hours before actual permitted work has commenced.)

74

Permit expires _6-19-83 . unless drilling is commex®® prior £6 thAt date and pr d M’fy‘- ue diligence.
Bond: ent: Plat: Casing ; Fee ’ , 2
| Ii = A‘.’:A.q‘é//
/ /( ‘(/ X / w Administrator, Office of Oil and Gas
7 7

NOTE: Keep one copy of this permit posted at the drilling location.

File

. -“i
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19)
20)
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22)
23)

Line Item Explanation

Date of Application
Your well name and number
To be filled out by office of oil & gas

“Qil” means natural crude oil or petroleum and other hydrocarbons, regardless of gravity, which are produced
at the well in liquid form by ordinary production methods and which are not the result of condensation of gas

after it leaves underground reservoirs: ‘‘Gas’’ means all natural gas and all other fluid hydrocarbons not defined
as oil.

“‘Shallow well’’ means any well drilled and completed in a formation above the top of the uppermost member of
the ‘“‘Onondaga Group’’ or a depth less than six thousand feet, whichever is shallower.

““Deep well’”’ means any well drilled and completed in a formation at or below the top of the uppermost member
of the “Onondaga Group’’ or at a depth less then six thousand feet, whatever is shallower.

Where well is located

Before a permit can be issued in a corporation, company partnership, or fictitious name, the name must be
registered with the Secretary of State Office

Use separate sheet if necessary
Present surface owner at time application is filed.
Optional

..See Reg. 7.01 relating to code §22-4-1k

_“Coal Qperator” means any persons, firm, partnership, partnership association or corporation that proposes to
or does operate a coal mine. See Note 24

- As per §22-4-20; See Note 24

Work that will be attempted—A separate Form IV-2 shall not be required for fracturing or stimulating a well
where fracturing or stimulating is to be part of the work for which a permit is sought and is noted as such on the
Form IV-2 filed in connection therewith.

Anticipated formation for which well will be completed
Self explanatory

Depth to deepest freshwater, and shallowest salt water, taken from nearby wells corrected for differences in
elevation

All coal seam depths

Proposed casing program and cementing refer to Code 22-4-5, 22-4-6, 22-4-7, 22-4-8, 22-4-8a Reg 9.01, 15.01,
15.02, 15.03, 15.04, 25.01, 25.02, 25.03, 25.04

Code 22-4-11(c) - In lieu of filing the lease or leases or other continuing contract or contracts, the applicant for a
permit described herein may file the following:
(1)A brief description of the tract of land including the district and county wherein the tract is located;
(2)The identification of all parties to all leases or other continuing contractual agreements by which the right
to extract, produce or market the oil or gas is claimed;
(3)The book and page number wherein each such lease or contract by which the right to extract, produce or
market the oil or gas is recorded;
(4)A brief description of the royalty provisions of each such lease or contract.

Code 22-4-11(d) and 22-4-1l(e).

Regulation 7.02 of the Department of Mines provides that the original and four copies of Form IV-2 must be fil-
ed with the Department, accompanied by (i) a plat in the form prescribed by Regulation 11, (i) a bond in one of
the forms prescribed by Regulation 12, or in lieu thereof the other security allowed by Code §22-4-2, (iii) Form
IV-9, “Reclamation Plan’’, applicable to the reclamation required by Code §22-4-12b and Regulation 23, (iv)
unless previously paid on the same well, the fee required by Code §22-4-12a, and (v) if applicable, the consent re-
quired by Code §22-4-8a from the owner of any water well or dwelling within 200 feet of the proposed well.

The above named coal operator, coal owner(s), and coal lessee are hereby notified that any objection they wish
to make or are required to make by Code §22-4-3 must be filed with the Department of Mines within fifteen (15)
days after the receipt of this Application by the Department.

...................................................................................................................................................................

The following waiver must be completed by the coal operator and by any coal owner or coal lessee
who has recorded a declaration under Code 22-4-20, if the permit is to be issued within fifteen (15)
days of receipt thereof.

WAIVER

The undersigned coal operator__________/ owner / lessee. __/of the coal under this well location has ex-
amined this proposed well location. If a mine map exists which covers the area of the well location, the well location has been
added to the mine map. The undersigned has no objection to the work proposed to be done at this location, provided, the well
operator has complied with all applicable requirements of the West Virginia Code and the governing regulations.

Date:

yo®
e
™

19 : WX By

Its




oare_OC7: /5 1982

fg;?, 8-81) : WELL NO. C’/MMBEQS # S
g Stade of Hest 33!1’5111!8 API NO. 47 073 - j53¢
Bepartmendt of Slines.
@il und Gas Bivision
CONSTRUCTION AND RECLAMATION PLAN
cveany e B EL O/L Co. DESIGNATED AGENT C.JQ McCRADY
Aidress FO.80X 165 DAVISVILLE WHI.Z6192.  pidress F0.B80K /45 DAVISVILLE, WIA.
Telephane 304 - 424 -5220 Telephane 304 -4L24 -5220 o
LANDOWNER _JAMES CHAMBERS SOIL QONS. DISTRICT /PER OHJO Joe e
Revegetation to be carried out by_ C.JO McCRADY (Agent) __
This plan has been reviewed by (/e 4 0 - SD. All corrections. .
and additions became a part of this plan: /[//L/D\
: (Daw)
/?'— 2215 ‘/ / /z/ — »—
(SCD Agent)
ACCESS ROAD | LOCATION
structure CAOSS DRA/NS () . Structure o _ ____ i)
Spacing .80’ A7 /02, e R RO S Sl o
Page Ref. Manual 2.-4 ' . Page Ref. Marmal ._ Cabv g
Strtlcﬁare_ OPEN D RAIN (B) Stowture & ... SIRET .
Spacing ‘ MEGEeia) . r-. . Py 200
Page Ref. Mamual 2-/2 =% Page Ref. Manual- S
B Wt (G I Fd(ﬁﬁ'@_v
sm‘ (0&[/527‘ - C. M £ (C) Structure : ! jrzi) J _@3) )
Spacing ‘ Material .. 5 _Lu 'T149 1982
Page kf Manual 2 ' Page Ref. Manual

—OT® GA?B?V:SION

All structures should be inspected regularly and repaired if QERWGMM INE
commercial timber is to be cut and’ stacked and all brush and small tunber to be
out and removed from the site before dirt work begins.

.. ..  ZIreatment Area I ' Ireatment-aArea IT -
Lime . .. Tons/acre Lime o Tons/acre
- Or COrTect W P &, 5 , Qr correct topH &. 5
Fert'.'i.hzer S00 - 1bs/acre Fertilizer ...500. . 1bs/acre
== - (10-20-20 or equivalent) (10-20-20 or equivalent)
Mulch 44V 0B STRAW /.5 teons/acre Mulch AHAY.0R S7@AW /.5 Tons/acre
Seed* XY 3/ +O lbs/acre s KV I3/ . FO. Ive/scre
REDTOP S lbs/acre , KebTn, . -5  ing/ecrs
LADINO (LOVER 3  1bs/acre LADING CLOVER 3 1bs/acre

*Inoculate all legumes such as vetch, trefoil and clovers with the proper bacterium.
Inoaulate with 3X recorrmended amount.

PLAN PREPARED BY 'NEAL. AHUGHES

NOTES: Please requést landowners' ADDRESs KR7. /1 BOX 2.°
coopeyation to protcct new 3
seedling for one growing season. .55@54 W VA, 23T

Attach separate sheets as : L
necessary for comments. -4 PHONE NO. 304 - ¢57-23 75

e |




IV-9 REVERSE
(REV 8-81)

ATTACH OR PHOTOCOPY SECTION OF
INVOLVED TOPOGRAPHIC MAP.
QUADRANGLE SCHULTZ 74

mm@:wllﬁevg;;;;xatim,adsthgaccess,road,madsmbemtmcted, wellsite,
drﬂhrgp;tsaﬁmggssaxysmﬁsmnberedarletteredmmﬂwithﬂnﬁrst
part of this plan. Include all natural drainage. :

LEGEND
Property mmary A o s e Diversi TR
e spring O->
Existing fence =X X Wet spot &
~ Stream- N\, DTN N Drain pipe Qe Oy
—| =Openditck - el . Wateney &= = =
COMMEI.\‘lT‘S.'
(1) SITE sroPE 5% A

(2.) STE 1S +ay PASTURE

(30 AccESS ROAD I8 w250



= 5% UNITED STATES
“4-, DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

2 GEOLOGICAL SURVEY
81°15/

39°22/30"

4353000m. .

NN ey
N R A
\'\\‘upn\ \\\\ W

.)

/LLPW ISLAND 3.8 m/.

w@
b
<

[,

; ’
0CT19 1982 ®F

OIL & GAS DIVISION| -
DEPT. oF MINY

4762 |v SE

al,
Z(
</
~
&
2
oY
~
e
<P




( B&L OIL COMPANY )

1420 Seventh Street
Parkersburg, WV 26101
(304) 424-5220

ROYALTY PROVISIONS

CHAMBERS # 3

CHARLES MCGINNIS receives 1/2 of 1/8 royalty interest
966 Lindendale Dr.
Pittsburgh, PA 15243

Paul Webb receives 1/2 of 1/8 royalty interest
27 Fairway Drive
Cocoa Beach, Fla 32931

B 4 L O1IL CO. receives 7/8 of 8/8 working interest
P O Box 165 ‘
Davisville, WV 21642-9998 S e

DECEIV]
' OCT19 1982

OIL & GAS DIVISION
DEFT. oFr MINES
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o OIL AND GAS LEASE

AGREEMENT, made and entered into this sl day of June AL EE..
by i Dekiwies PAUL R WEBB AND CAROLYN R. WEBB etux

27 FAIRWAY DRIVE
COCAO BEACH, FLA 32931 o e '

a

of party of the first part, hereinafter called Lessor (whether one or more),

and Qolorado Elnpi?e Drllllng 5T PR A party of the second part, hereinafter called Lessee;

L. WITNESSETH: That the Lessor, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and
the covenants and agreements hereinafter contained, 2does hereby grant unto the Lessee a.lf of thc oil and gas and all of the con-
stituents of either in and under the land hereinafter described, together with the exclusive ri&lt to drill for, produce and market oil
and gas and their copstituents and of storing gas of any kind in any formation underlying the land, and also the right to enter thereon
at a.lf times for purpose of drilling and operating for oil, gas and water, laying pipe lines, erecting tanks, machinery, powers and
structures, and to possess, use, and occupy so much of said premises as is necessary and convenient for said purposes and to_convey

()
?;5 the above namcd products therefrom or thereto by pipe lines or otherwise; said land being situate in J EFFERSO}L&%XX
E‘"‘eounty’af- PLEASANTS - - State of.....-WEST VIRGINTA s and described as follows, to-wit: Bounded on the
. NORTH by laods of..........ANNA KESTET _etux ON _THE WATERS OF
£ EAST by lends of REBECCA GRAHAM etux w?gg?‘éscaﬁ AND :
©  SOUTH by lands of FRANK GRIFFITH _
WEST by lands of S. A. SHARP ; i
Containing 100 (one.hundred) ac%e?,tn%};eg Fessr;gf ge?n‘éeth% sl:n? lﬁhnﬁ.cnmaeyi e M%—agyrmn
n deed to Edward & Dorothy Mae Malone . deed dated.....AUZ. 8, 1957 S
recorded in said county records in Deed Book No SO Page 40
2. It is agreed that this lease shall remain in force for a primary term of. 120 days... . &&K)fromJtBi}.Mh}% ong

thereafter as operations for oil or gas are being conducted on the premises, or oil or gas is found in paying quantities thereon, or
any formation underlying the herein leased land is used for storage of gas as provided under paragraph 7 hereof.
3. The Lessee shall deliver to the credit of the Lessor free of cost, in the pipe line to which he may connect his wells, the equal
one-eighth (%) part of all oil produced and saved from the leased premises, and shall pay Lessor.
one—efghth f/08th of all the proceeds

for all gas and casing head gas produced and sold from the premises, payable monthly; provided, Lessee shall pay Lessor a royalty at the
rate of Fifty Dollars per year on each gas well while, through lack of market, gas therefrom is not sold or used off the premises, and
while said royalty is so paid said well shall be held to be a paying well under paragraph 2 hereof.

4. The Lessee shall commer erations for a well on the premises on or before July 1 s e , 19 , unless Lessee
%53.38

$

e lus :

pays thercafter a rental of . ©.5.” ag Fea 'gfj ff\lge P H)r each.....120..days nexKs that operations are delayed from
the time above mentioned. e consiueration first “r&cited herein, the down payment, shall cover not only the privilege granted
to the date when first said rental is payable as aforesaid, but also the Lessee’s option of extending that period as aforesaid, and
any and all other rights conferred. The dnlhn% of a non-productive well shall be aeoepted:ﬂy the Lessor in lieu of* delay rental for
a period of one year after its completion, and following the exhaustion or abandonment of wells the Lessee shall have the right
for a period of one year to resume the payment of delay rental or commence operations for another well. Upon the resumption
of pl:eyment of rex;:l’als the provisions hereof governing such payment and the effect thereof shall continue in force as though they had
not been interrupt {

5. All moneys coming due hereunder shall be paid or tendered to PAUL R. WEBB

direct, or by check payable to his (or her) order mailed to HIS..ABQVE._ADDRESS :
and no ault sh ge declared against the Lessee by the Lessor for failure of the Lessee to make any payment or perform any
conditions provided for herein unless the Lessee shall refuse or neglect to pay or perform the same for ten days after having re-
ceived written notice by registered mail from the Lessor of his intention to e such default.

6. Lessor reserves 200,000 cubic feet of gas per annum for domestic use, to be taken through his own appliances at any producing
as well, and agrees to pay Lessee a fair domestic rate for any gas used in excess thereof. Lessor further covenants and agrees that
gis taking and use of gas shall be wholly at his own risk, the Lessee not to be held liable for any accident or damage caused thereby,
nor shall Lessee be liable for any shortage or failure in the supply of gas for said domestic use.

— — =% Lassee —shall- have- -the- sight -te- -use- -any— formation— underlying m—bmed‘;iemésw- for- the—storage- of- gas -and- shalt -have— — —
N y- Beeessary —te -store -and- preduee—sueh—stored —gas: —As—full -payment —for- such —storage—rights,— the -Iessee

— —shall pay-to the Lessor a- rental-at- the Fate—of. m = .m = = =.m= = = -por-aere -per-year, -while-the-premises—are-so used, and-so “ong- as-the-stor=— —
— -age- payment- is -made, all- provisions—of thislease- shall- remain- in-full effect, — —

8. Lessor further grants to the Lessee, his heirs and assigns, the right to unitize this lease with other leases to form a drilling
unit or units according to the rules and regulations which may be adopted for the proper development and conservation of the field. In the
event this lease is so unitized, the Lessor agrees to accept, in lieu of the royalty hereinbefore recited, such proportian of the royalty above
provided, as the acreage covered by this lease bears to the total acreage comprising the unit,

9. If said Lessor owns a less interest in the above described land than the undivided fee simple estate therein, then the royal-
ties and rentals herein provided shall be paid the Lessor only in }he proportion which his interest bears to the whole and undivided
fee. Lessor, Pﬁul R,Webb, owns 1/2 of Oil & Gas in place.,

10. No well may Be drilled nearer than 200 feet to the house or barn now on said premises without the written consent of Lessor.
Lessee shall have and enjoy all rights and privileges necessary and convenient for the proper use and development of this lease,
and shall have the right to use, free of cost, gas, oil and water produced on said land for its operations thereon, except water from
wells of Lessor. Lessee shall also have the right at any time to remove all or any part of the machinery fixtures or structures
placed on said premises, including the right to draw and remove casing. Lessee shall pay for damages caused by its operations to
growing crops on said lands, and, when requested by Lessor, shall bury its pipe lines below plow depth.

11. The interest or estate of either party hereto may be assigned, the privilege of assigning in whole or in part being expressl
allowed. In event this lease shall be assigned as to any part or parts of the above described land and the assipgnee or :sslg?ees o}i
such part or parts shall fail or make default in the payment of the proportionate part of the rents due from him or them, such de-
fault shall not operate to defeat or affect this lease insofar as it covers a part or parts of said land upon which the said Lessee or
any assignee thereof shall make due payment of said rental. No change o ownmﬁip in the land or in the rentals or royalties shall
be binding on the Lessee until after notice to the Lessee and it has been furnished with a written transfer or assignment or a cer-
tified copy thereof. 5

12. At any time, Lessee, its successors or assigns, shall have the r{th to surrender this lease or any part thereof for cancelation,
after which all payments and liabilities hereunder thereafter shall cease and determine, and if the whole is surrendered, then this
lease shall become absolutely null and void. This surrender may be made to the Lessor, or if more than one Lessor, then to any one
of them, or to the heirs or assigns of any one of them by de ivery of a duly executed surrender thereof in person or by mail ad-
dressed to the post office address of such person, or by recording a duly executed suriender thereof in the Recorder’s office of
the County in which the land is located. : : -

li. Lessor hereby warrants and agrees to defend the title to the land herein described and agrees that the Lessee at its option
may pay, discharge or redeem any taxes, mortgages, or other liens existing, levied, or assessed on or against the above described
langs, and in event it exercises such option, it shall be subrogated to the rights of any holder or holders thereof and may reimburr»
itsqgf by applying any royalty or rentals accruing hereunder to the discharge of any such taxes, mortgages or other liens.

14. It is expressly agreed that if the Lessee shall commence drilling operations at any time while this lease is in force, it shall
remain in force and its terms continue so long as such operations are prosecuted, and if production results therefrom, then as long
as production continues. If after the expiration of the term of this lease &r;duction from the leased premises shall cease from an
cause, this lease shall not terminate provided Lessee resumes operations withi slx;r days from such cessation, and this lease s
remain in force during the prosecution of such operations, a , if production res therefrom, theg as long g oil gas l.gc o- . .
.duced in paying quantities. * Lessors reservelherefrom, and do not lease eré%y, RS 0i1

— & Gas in any sand or formation below 100 feet below the bottom of the
Helderberg limestone formation, :
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15. This lease embodies the enmtire contract and agreement between Lessor and Lessee, and no warranties, repmmtaﬂons,“m
ibsea ofr iﬁgltlleemegts notthherein expreu%d have been made or relied upon by eithgr party. ‘:‘f'l‘hdm;° terms, conditions and stip
T, 5 exte to the respective heirs, executors administrators, successors and assigns parties bereto_. A
T8.The “rentals in "4." hereof are rentals due to Lessor nerein for his 1/2
W Imterest ? & AN ErE tHETeT ore ot SUb ettt atjus’
ment. under g 1 hereof., ’ ¥
Witness the hands and seals of the parties hereto the day and year first above written.

WITNESSX///Z Z /L(» 6/ \i:[(v/,(/‘(i(/ @;«@Jﬂ (SEAL)

Paul R, Webb (AL

- = ﬁ = AR Y
_mW/W %—w( ''''' '%aroly'%.{ﬁg . (SEAL;

(SEAL)

Florida Teif Bl s e
Florida “WEST- VIRGHIA- ACKNOWLEDGMENT e 0 T L AN e
STATE OF WEST-VARGINIA S 5 A I
Brevard } To-wit: AL ST S&E
COUNTY OF A
SYlvia M. Siljestrom Pl

. ‘ .',,,‘ J “ _é}' 5
I, . a Notary Public of said County, do, hereby" vertity, that'.
Paul R. Webb and Carolyn R. Webb, his Wife,
whose nameS..2TSigned to the within writing bearing date the ot U} day ot JUne 982
ha. V€. .. this day acknowledged the same before me in my said County.

Given under my hand this ,_(3\ N H day of...._J .11& : 8 2 ¥ A&
Notary Public, State of Florida S W s 2SR
My Commission expires My Commission Expires April 12, 1985 ook otary Publie,

Bonded by American Fire & Casually Company

WEST VIRGINIA ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
To-wit:
COUNTY OF
L s & Notary Public of said County, do hereby certify that..______ -
whose name........... signed to the within writing bearing date the day of , 19.
ba......... this day acknowledged the same before me in my said County.
Given under my hand this. day of... » 10.
LS Notary Public
My Commission expires
OHIO ACKNOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF OHIO,
. S,
COUNTY OF ‘
Before me, a Notary Public in and for said county, personally appeared the above named
who acknowledged
that he did sign the foregoing instrument, and that the same is. free act and deed. In testimony
whereof I have hereunto subscribed my name at , this
day of , 19
My Commission expires
. @A B AT YR Notary Publio
; g® B
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OIL AND GAS LE ASE i 1750 m Falis)

~lst- : T
AGREEMENT, made and entered inty this;.r- o day of supe July A D 1982
by and between...... CHARLES-EZAND MABY E "MCGINNIS
966_LINDENDALE DR,

PITTSBURGH, PA 15243

of party of the first part, hereinafter called Lessor (whether one or more),
and COlorado Empj.rev Drilling Co, party of the second part, hereinafter called Lessee;

L. WITNESSETH: That the Lessor, in consideratiop of the sum of One Dollar, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and

; "lthe covenants and agreements hereinafter contamed,gdoes hereby grant unto the Lessee a.lf of the oil and gas and all of the, con-
© stituents of either in and under the land hereinafter described, together with the exclusive right to drill for, produce and market oil
and gas and their constituents and of storing gas of angi kind in any formation underlying the land, and also the right to enter thereon

at times for the purpose of drilling and operating for oil, gas and water, laying pipe lines, erectin tanks, machinery, powers and
structures, and to possess, use, and occupy so much of said premises as is necessary and convenient for said purposes and to convey

District,
the above named products therefrom or thereto by pipe lines or otherwise; said land being situate in...J EFFERSON TowsHig X X

County of PLEASANTS...., State of WEST _NIRGINIA » and described as follows, to-wit: Bounded on the
NORTH by lands of ANNA. .. KESTEr. . ..et al WATERS OF HENRY 'CAMP
EAST by lands of REBECCA GRAHAM etal & WIGGINS RUN :
SOUTH by lands of FRANK GRIFFITH
WEST by lands of S.. A. SHARp TS T P STy S Yt T
Containing 100 (one hundred) acres, more or less and being the sam laad-cenveyed- to-lesser-by
in Deed to Edward & Dorothy Mae Ma%yﬁ%admm AUG. 8, 1957 B

recorded in said county records in DEED Book No 101 Page 40

2. It is agreed that this lease shall remain in force for a primary term of....120 days.. . Xye¥%& from this date and as long

thereafter as operations for oil or gas are being conducted on the premises, or oil or gas is found in paying quantities thereon,-or
— -any- formation—underlying-the herein feased— is -used -for ~storage- of ~gas—as provided -undes- paragraph- 7 hereef.
3. The Lessee shall deliver to the credit of the Lessor free of cost, in the pipe line to which he may connect his wells, the equal
one-eighth (%) part of all oil produced and saved from the leased premises, and shall pay Lessor.
1/8th one-eighth of the proceeds

for all gas and casing head gas produced and sold from the premises, payable monthly; provided, Lessee shall pay Lessor a royalty at the
rate of Fifty Dollars per year on each gas well while, Lhrougi lack of market, gas therefrom is not sold or used off the premises, and
while said royalty is so paid said well shall be held to be a paying well under paragraph 2 hereof.

4. The Lessee shall conuieéxg operations for a well %n the pnimises on or before J uly 1. ’ 1982 , 19 , unless Lessee

Ji\ Pays thercafter a rental ofs., S (2 c.]%)e(ja ol deckaad 4 Sjor each......1.20...days. morthxthat operations are delayed from
the time above mentioned. The ' consiLeration first recited herein, the down payment, shall cover not only the privilege granted
to the date when first said rental is Bayable as aforesaid, but also the Lessee’s option of extending that period as aforesaid, and
any and all other rights conferred. The dnlhn% of a non-productive well shall be accepted by the Lessor in lieu of delay rental for
a period of one year after its completion, and following the exhaustion or abandonment of n.l{ wells the Lessee shall have the right
for a period of one year to resume the pa}'ment of delay rental or commence operations for another well. Upon the resumption
of pgyment of rel;ila]s the provisions hereof governing such payment and the effect thereof shall continue in force as though they had
not been interrupted.

5. All moneys coming due hereunder shall be paid or tendered to LESSOR

direct, or by check payable to his (or her) order mailed to... HIS ABOVE ADDRESS .
and no default sha.lf ge declared against the Lessee by the Lessor for failure of the Lessee to make any payment or perform any
conditions provided for herein unless the Lessee shall refuse or neglect to pay or perform the same for ten days after having re-
ceived written notice by registered mail from the Lessor of his intention to e such default,

8. Lessor reserves 200,000 cubic feet of gas per annum for domestic use, to be taken through his own appliances at any producing
as well, and agrees to pay Lessee a fair domestic rate for any gas used in excess thereof. Lessor further covenants and a ees that
Eis taking and use of gas shall be wholly at his own risk, the Lessee not to be held liable for any accident or damage caus thereby,
nor shall Lessee be liable for any shortage or failure in the supply of gas for said domestic use.

- — =T Lessee _shall _have- the —right- +0- -use— any —fermation —underlying- the -leased ises —for- the -storage— of —gas- amt- shalt have -
— -all sights-and rights-of-way—necessary +to- store- amd—produce -such ~stored —gasT AT ¥ Payment Tor— such  storage ights, “the Lessee .
— shall pay-te-the Lesser—a-rental -at-the-rate of- = === =TT peracre per year; while the premises are 35 used; and 56 Iongas the stor-

— -age-payineat—is- made~all-provisions -of- this—Jease—shatl—renmratrin ~full-effect.—— —

8. Lessor further grants to the Lessee, his heirs and assigns, the right to unitize this lease with other leases to form a drilling
unit or units according to the rules and regulations which may be adopted for the proper development and conservation of the field. In the
event this lease is so unitized, the Lessor agrees to accept, in lieu of the royalty hereinbefore recited, such proportion of the royalty above
provided, as the acreage covered by this lease bears to the total acreage comprising the unit,

9. If said Lessor owns a less interest in the above described land than the undivided fee simple estate therein, then the royal-
ties Td rentals hertén provided shall be paid the Lessor only in the proportion which his_intergst bears to_ the whole and undivided
fee. harles E.McGinnis, Sr,, owns l/% ol oil gas 1in place,

" 10. No well may be drilled nearer than 200 feet'to the house or barn now on said premises without the written consent of Lessor.

and shall have the right to use, free of cost, gas, oil and water produced on said land for its operations thereo except water from
wells of Lessor. Lessee shall also have the rigxht at any time to remove all or any part of the machinery, fixtures or structures
placed on said premises, including the right to draw and remove casing. Lessee shall pay for damages caused by its operations to
growing crops on said lands, and, when requested by Lessor, shall bury its pipe lines below plow gepth.

11. The interest or estate of either party hereto may be assigned, the privilege of assigning in whole or in part being expressly
allowed. In event this lease shall be assigned as to any part or parts of the above described land and the assignee or assignees of
such part or parts shall fail or make default in the payment of the proportionate part of the rents due from him or them, such de-
fault shall not operate to defeat or affect this lease insofar as it Covers a part or parts of said land upon which the said Lessee or
any assignee thereof shall make due payment of said rental. No change o ownensﬁip in the land or in the rentals or royalties shall
be binding on the Lessee until after notice to the Lessee and it has been furnished with a written transfer or assignment or a cer-
tified copy thereof.

12. At any time, Lessee, its successors or assigns, shall have the right to surrender this lease or any part thereof for cancelation,
after which all payments and liabilities hereunder thereafter shalf cease and determine, and if the whole is surrendered, then this
lease shall become absolutely null and void. This surrender m:ﬁ be made to the Lessor, or if more than one Lessor, then to any one
of them, or to the heirs or assigns of ani; one of them by delivery of a duly executed surrender thereof in person or by mail ad-
dressed to the post office address of suc person, or by recording a duly executed suniender thereof in the Recorder’s office of
the County in which the land is located.

13. Lessor hereby warrants and agrees to defend the title to the land herein described and agrees that the Lessee at its option
may pay, discharge or redeem any taxes, mortgages, or other liens existing, levied, or assessed on or against the above describeq
lands, and in event it exercises such option, it shall be subrogated to the rights of any holder or holders thereof and may reimburse
itself by applying any royalty or rentals accruing hereunder to the discharge of any such taxes, mortgages or other liens.

‘ 14. It is expressly agreed that if the Lessee shall commence drilling operations at any time while this lease is in force, it skall
ain in force and its terms continue so long as such operations are prosecuted, and if production results therefrom, then as long
(as production continues. If after the expiration of the term of this lease production from the leased premises shall cease from an
cause, this lease shall not terminate provided Lessee resumes o ations wi m days from such cessation, and this lease shaﬁ
remain in force during the prosecution of such operations, amf'erif production ts_therefrom, then as long as oil or gas is pro-
duced in paying quantities. *LeSSOTrS reserve herefrom, and do not lease hereby, the 0il

& Gas in any sand or formation below 100 feet below the bottom of the
Helderberg limestone formation,

-
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15 This lea.se em the ‘entire contract and agreement between Lessor and Lessee, and no warr: tations, prom-
ises or inducements not herein expressed have been made or relied upon by exther party. texmsmg;,dlmd lﬁpulﬁdom

h eirs, executors, administra
eﬁ%‘ hﬂ‘lhe rentml.) 1nv°"5 . e%ore'ol are Tenta s e %o 'Lessor herein for his’ 1/2
1nter€st‘1n“thmﬁ*arrd—'g’a'ﬂ—mmce*and ‘t:herefcrmmm‘t—su‘ijc‘t—tradjust—

%ﬁﬁﬁmﬁﬁiﬁ%ﬁ;‘mmﬁ:;‘w;;m gy oy
WITNESS: ; . c A . ; i
Charles E. McGinnis, ST, (SEAL)
: : (SEAL)
77 7 /{ /// ‘4/)/) A=y, (SEAL)
‘Mary ‘:(. Mc G:Lnnlsj (SEAL)
(SEAL)
(SEAL)
(SEAL)
Maryland
Maryland MWEST-VURGINMA-ACKNOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
' To-wit:
COUNTY OF A oRCESIETR } g
t Linna 5 Linpnefe , a Notary Public of said County, do hereby certity that..
Charles ¥, McGinnis, Sv, and Mary E, McGinnis, his Wife,
whose name3.. 2T Csigned to the within writing bearing date the o day of... Qe , 1982

ha V. . this day acknowledged the same before me in my said County. Ja l‘j

Given under my hand this [3F day of.._._J:H? L~_71_7_ ..4?, 1082 “[ i
LL« { ..C_L ot '

My Commission expires. 7‘ J- Xb » * i

: 25 Yp =1
WEST VIRGINIA ACKNOWLEDGMENT Bz oy, T g T
- [y v iy A
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA veon TIIVNING
To-wit: Tt e N
COUNTY OF Tol TR
I ,aNomyPubuoofuMComy.domebyeuufyéiiL;';___
whose namom..signed to the within writing bea;lng date the_ e — day of - » 18
he. oo this day acknowledged the same before me in my said County.
Given under my hand this day of.. » 19.
Notary Public’
My Commission expires. ‘:\‘(\—qu—,} v
§ { . ~ : 23 ‘S
OHIO ACKNOWLEDGMENT 51 15N
STATE OF OHIO, Ll 0CT
§s. GCT19 1982
COUNTY OF &

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said county, personally appeared the above

u ¥ e &J .
who acknowledged
free act and deed. In testimony

that........he.......did sign the foregoing instrument, and that the same is
whereof I have hereunto subscribed my name at.

, this
day of , 19
My m.-«d-h--‘«vav.-'v:' -,
- &
3 ] i? S 4 ‘Notary Public
: ® gNhE b
y ‘ } T = ¢
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SIMONTON, WHITE, ZIVKOVICH, AND RADCLIFF

ATTORNEYS AT LAW ~
217 FOURTH STREET Y07 & I 3
P.0. BOX 1016
PARKERSBURG, WEST VIRGINIA 26101

JAMES W. SIMONTON TELEPHONE
R. BRUCE WHITE 304-422-4801
GEORGE ZIVKOVICH

PATRICK N. RADCLIFF September 10, 1980

Mr. .J. A. Staats
219 First Avenue
Ripley, West Virginia 25271

Re: Title Report;
100 acres, Jefferson District
Pleasants County, West Virginia
McGinnis - Webb Lease;
Lease No: P-4-7

Dear Mr. Staats:

I do hereby certify that I have made a personal
examination of the records in the Office of the Clerk of
the County Commission, Clerk of the Circuit Court and the
Sheriff's Department, all of Pleasants County, West Virginia,
and based upon such examination and subject to the correct-
ness of the indices and records therein and subject further
to any state of facts not appearing of record, I hereby
certify the title to you as follows:

e

BEGINNING at a stake and stone pile,
corner to George A. Sharp, in the div-
ision line between Hodgen and Pickering
and Owen and Oglesby Lands; thence with
said division lines S. 20 W. 107 poles
to a stake and stone pile in said line;
thence leaving said line N. 70 W. 150
poles to a post; thence N. 20 E. 107
poles to a sugar in said Sharp's line;
thence with his line S. 70 E. 150 poles '
to the beginning, containing 100 acres.

CHAIN OF TITLE

1. By deed dated May 28, 1885, recorded in Deed
Book 10, at page 231, S. D. Outward and Martha E. Outward,
his wife, conveyed 100 acres to Catherine T. Ingraham.

(AT IR
D ﬂEH);g SUEFE
BSJ/ k.lw
OCT iy 1982

Ol & G5 OWWIINN
DEPT. oF Mu.val



IV-35 Date March 28, 1983

(Rev 8-81) : Operator's o
Stute of West Pirginia Well No,__ CHUBERS § 3
Bepurtmend of Slises Farm _ J.E. CHAMBERS

®il und Gas Bivision API No. 47 = 073 » 1534

WELL OPERATOR'S REPORT
OF
DRILLING, FRACTURING AND/OR STIMULATING, OR PHYSICAL CHANGE

WELL TYPE: Oil xx / Gasxx / Liquid Injection / Waste Disposal__ /
(1f "Gas," Production xx/ Underground Storage / Deep_ / Shallow AT

IOCATION: Elevation: 723' Watershed HENRY CAMP RUN
District: JEFFERSON County PLEASANTS Quadrangle -SCHULTZ

OOMPANY _ Alan Gable 0il Development Co.

ADDRESS PO BOX 165, DAVISVILLE,WV 26142 Caging veed 45 | Tafk Ognent
DESIGNATED AGENT  Hon Kudella L R e e fgl \.flg

ADDRESS P 0 BOX 165, DAVISVILLE, W

Size

SURFACE OWNER H.E. CHAMBERS 20-16 11 3/4| 169!
ADDRESS  ST. MARYS, WV 26170 ml 1(').
MINERAL RIGHTS OWNER C. McGinnis and
ADDRESS P. Webb Cocoa Beach, Fla 32931 2.2/8 3

8 5/8 8 5/8 893"
OIL AND GAS INSPECTOR FOR THIS WORK . [

Robert Lowther ADDRESS Rt 23, Alma, WV 26320 1/2
5

PERMIT ISSUED 41534 4 1/2 5194"
4172 i e
DRILLING COMMENCED 10/22/82 & N AR

3 RHEID 1YW 12 )D)
DRILLING COMPLETED 11:/2/82 2
IF APPLICABLE: PLUGGING OF DRY HOLE ON
QONTINUOUS PROGRESSION FROM DRILLING OR Liners
REWORKING. VERBAL PERMISSION OBTAINED used
ON
GEOLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION Marcellus Depth 5800  feet
Depth of campleted well 5247 feet Rotary / Cable Tools
Water strata depth: Fresh 125 feet; Salt 200 feet
Coal seam depths: n/a Is coal being mined in the area? "°
OPEN FLOW DATA :
Producing formation Huxon Pay zone depth 52007360 goop
Gas: Initial open flow 1.3 M Mcf/d 0Oil: Initial open flow 0  Bbl/d
Final open flow 1.26 MMcf/d Final open flow 10 Bbl/d
Time of open flow between initial and final tests 2% hours
Static rock pressure 820 psig(surface measurement) after 72hours shut in

(If applicable due to multiple completion--) /
Second producing formation Riley, Benson, Rhinestggétzone depth 4009-4951

Gas: Initial open flow A4 Mcf/d 0il: Initial open flow '~ mBbl/d
Final open flow Mcf/d 0Oil: Final open flow Bbl/d

Time of open flow between initial and final tests hours
Static rock pressure  AA psig(surface measurement) after “* hours shut in

(Contirue on reverse side)



FORM IV-3f
(REVERSE)

DETAILS QF PERFORATED INTERVALS, FRACTURING OR STIMULATING, PHYSICAL CHANGE, ETC.

4947-51
4868-72
4667-69
4154-67
4009-13

3200-3560

S 0w

holes

1.5 MMCF N2

30 holes 1.5 MMCF N2

WELL LOG

FORMATION QOLOR HARD OR SOFT TOP FEET | BOTTOM FEET)

REMARKS on
Including indication of all fresh
and salt water, coal, oil and gag

Big Lime
Keener
Big Iniun
Squaw
Berea
Gantz
Gordon'
Huron
Benson
Alexander
Elk

Rhinestreet

1286 1310
1354 1376
1386 1472
1540 1568
1915 S
2130 2144
2310 2324
3208 :
4002 4014
4140 4178
4360 4366
4678 4996

(Attach separate sheets as necessary)

ALAN GABLE OIL DEVELOPMENT CO.

Well Operator
JUBAL TERRY

By:

Date: march 28,

1983

Note: Regulation 2.02(i) provides as follows:
"The term 'log' or 'well log' shall mean a systematic

detailed geological record of all formations, including
wal, encountered in the drilling of a well.”




S STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WEL.L S DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

Permit NO.M 3 él : Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)

' |
~ CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN | PACKERS
Z‘ - TUBING DRILLING WELL i
CompnnyB L o1 j CO
7 :
Size
16. Kind of Packer._______
wl2%| 167 (/67 |
|
Well No 10 g - Sigesofla. .
Distric Countyy@dé'\& é/ 7 2 : -
6% Depth set_____
Drilling commenced DY S
53/18. 37 Xy TS
4Drilling completed Total de th&&_ = S \Yj L2
F o P P 3 Perf. top
¢ OCT 29 1982
‘Date shot. Depth of shot. 2 Perf. bottom______
DIL AND GAS DIVISION
. i d WV DEPARTMENT OF MINES 2
Initial open flow. ; /10ths Water in_____Inch Liners Dse N Pert, fop—e
Perf. bottom

Open flow after tubing_______ /10ths Merc. in______Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTEDMSIZEﬂ&No FVA&L@m

\
) NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY W ~ %
iRock pressure lbs hrs. L

il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
[Fresh water feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet _ feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES

P roe i v /A /5
12 Y4 Z Tl /30 | /L/Q /?;/7///%:@

W&Q?&qué S’”C%W 34,(0 SKS 8@&4/@%%

Ve T

[0-258> YA/

DI lfllCT WELL INSPECTOR




Form Z6 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

2/16/82
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OlIL. AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT
Permit No. Well Ne.
COMPANY. : ADDRESS
FARM ——DISTRICT. COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Loecation Amount Packer : Location
PN A R RN T SN T B TR T, T S AR G S i s

PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED ' ‘ BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-812¢ LEAD CONSTRUGTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | siZE LOST

B e e e e e R e e e e e e e e T =

Drillers’ Names.

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTO®



oG-11
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES &\%W/ m”?}; 12

2\ Bl \F (5
OlL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

1ann

J¥ 5= .2
INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT o s 2ASDICIO!
e D 7 3‘- / 0_3 4 - | Oil or Gas Wellr
Company B ?L 0':/0 (,/O CA:LP‘I?N;ND nua.IEElmz L\!tvF:TLLN PACKERS

|
i
- |
Address DOWVL@QQ . UG 4 Size |
(‘/l ééz 2 16 Kind of Packer_______
Farm

13

Well No 10 : Sizeof .
mstncn.)ﬁ%ﬁm_%untyfﬁwl 8% —
65 Depthiset .. .

Drilling commenced

. 53/16
s od : H l 2:
Drilling complet Total dept 3 Perf. top
Date shot. Depth of shot. 2_ Perf. bottom_____
p 4 .
Initial open flow. ; /10ths Water in_____Inch Ednars. U Fegh: top
Perf. bottom
Open flow after tubing__________/10ths Mere. in______Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
’ NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
iRock pressure. lbs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water. feet_ feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES

. “M//&,b 1, F,&W . I&/ ﬂ,wz/ WMJ/
Remarks: ) -7- =Y
- /@%" Kt mgof wa/éz@of W

/0-30- F2 ‘ EH ﬁwﬂ

BATR DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR




Form 26 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

2/16/82 A
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND @AS WELLS DIVISION
INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT
Permit Neo. Well Ne
COMPANY. : ADDRESS
FARM —DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used.__
Liner Loeation Amount Packer ] Location
“
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-8128 LEAD CONSTRUGTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | siZE LOST

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTO®



ke STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

Permit No. 07 3 g 4 ,6-3 ‘é ’ Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)
4 i
o RYL 078 (o B 2 S R Fl .

Address DQA.'(AAH,@& Lo (/Q ¢ Size |
H‘ E GKM(/&M 18 Kind of Packer_
i e o

13

Well No 10 Size:ofcce v
Dlsmc%%mtyﬁmz 8% . -
6% Depth set___

Drilling commenced

0 r 5 3/16.
Drilli let df_}/_L” > tal depthel Z 2
rilling complete J-"!'o dep 3 Perf. top,
Date shot. Depth of shot. 2 Perf. bottom________
; 3 !
Initial open flow. : /10ths Water in_____Inch idnery Uss Pt Bp
' Perf. bottom
Open flow after tubing______ /10ths Mere. in_____Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
- .
. NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
iRock pressure lbs hrs.
Ol bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet. : feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet_ feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES

RE@@IN’ 1Al

MY 8 - 1572

,\xxh A =ivi Ct“'
wv b OErARIMENT OF MINES

[)-/-82 ! f/% Kfz/Z&

DATE DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR




Form 4o
2/16/82

Permit Ne.

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

Well Ne

_COMZPANY ~ADDRESS . -
FARM B DINTRI e~ COUNTY
Filling Material Used

Liner Sl

Loeation

-~ Amount

PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED

_ Packer

Location

BRIDGES

CASING AND TUBING ,

- CEMENT~-THICKNESS

WOOD-81Z8 -

LEAD

CONSTRUGTION-LOCATION

RECOVERED SIZE LOST

” i -
; ]
K
t1ag | S - B (B
L] i
: 4 e R R s o
353" - ) s | S— ==
¢
"
. = 118 ~ e errem—— I oY B JiS 1%
. : i} . ‘ ' i 1 o ! Yo By
WUER—; o] ol phif fg0d s Wi
- SUCHRSSLINS S s —————— ST E— i do 1 ool -
|
N THTUEMED ¥ » q . S— samnindoia i, WIH
¥ e [P ol \EVA gL/ 4 RBER O 4 g R S
TN FIRN A |
B . ) ‘ ELi kY A
- — - WSS TN -+ | pR— USRS - b
= — ~
" s | 1d fi
™\ ] . | - Q {2e !
R o~ - P Ene AP ARTeY . P A 1A00 4 2qd i8S | GRS (o f o NSRRI ——
AL B E T - - & $Np g teseernamemerey g 5 — - : ‘ -
|
TR ] 1

Drillers’ Names. — i —
Remarks:
I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.
DATE
! - e - mnmcf Wﬂ.f." m-nc{a-



IV-20
Obverse
1-84

IK]E@EWE |

State of West Birginia MAY 29 Tig4
Bepartment of Mines OIL & GAS DIVISION
®il and Gas Bivision DEPT. or MINES

Charleston 253305

FINAL INSPECTION REPORT
7NSPECTORS COMPLIANCE REPORT

0o PERMIT N0 J 7S — /4 S ¥

RULE DESCRIPTION

23.06 Notification Prior to Starting Work

25.04 Prepared before Drilling to Prevent Waste )
2503 High-Pressure Drilling -
16.01 Required Permits at Wellsite Z
15,03 Adequate Fresh Water Casing L
15,02 Adequate Coal Casing

15+01 Adequate Production Casing |
15.04 Adequate Cement Strenght FEa
15,05 Cement Type L™
23+02 Maintained Access Roads [//
25,01 Necessary Equipment to Prevent Waste Z//
23.04 Reclaimed Drilling Pits &
23.05 No Surface or Underground Pollution L~
23.07 Requirements for Production & Gathering Pipelines "
16.01 Well Records on Site L~
16.02 Well Records Filed 275

705 Identification Markings V4

I HAVE INSPECTED THE ABOVE CAPTIONED WELL AND RECOMMEND THAT IT4BE REf%AS 4///¢

siown 1. 7@/

DATE

Your well record was received and reclamation requirements approved. In accordance
with Chapter 22, Article 4, Section 2, the above well will remain under bond
coverage for the life of the well.

Administrator-0il & Gas Division

DATE






WALTER N. MILLER
DIRECTOR

B & L 0il Company, Inc.
P.0. Box 165
Davisville, W.Va. 26142

Gentlemen:

#tate of West Uirginia

Department of Mines
Mil and Gas Division
Charleston 23343 THEODORE M. STREIT

ADMINISTRATOR
May 30, 1984

In Re: PERMIT No: 073-1534

FARM: J.E. Chambers
WELL NO: Three
DIéTRICT: Jefferson
COUNTY: Pleasants
ISSUED: 10=19=82

The FINAL INSPECTION REPORT for the above captioned well has been received in
this office. Only the column checked below applies:

The well designated by the above permit number has been released under your

Blanket Bond.

Please return the enclosed cancelled single bond which covered the well
designated by the above permit number to the surety company who executed
said bond in your behalf, in order that they may give you credit on theéir

records.

X#X Your well record was received and reclamation requirements approved. In

will remain under bond coverage for life of the well.

accordance with Chapter 22, Article 4, Section 2, the above captioned weltg/
F
-

T™MS/ chm

0
2
Very truly yours,

Theodore M. Streit, Administrator
Office of 0il & Gas - Dept. Mines



State of West Virginia

Bepartment of Mines
®il and Bas Bivision

WALTER N. MILLER Charleston 25303 meoooaé Tng : %RRE”
ADMIN
DIRECTOR

IN THE MATTER OF
PERMIT DENIAL AS
PROVIDED IN W. VA.
CODE 22-4-1(k) (1)

CAUSE NO. 30-D

N NN

ORDER NO. 2

REPORT OF THE OFFICE

Pursuant to the powers of the administrator in denying permits, under
22-4-1(k) (i) the office has issued the following order:

FINDINGS OF FACT

The following violations have been abated this date for Alan Gable 0il Dev.

47-073-1534 Reclamation o T 7-27-83 (Abatement date)
47-073-1520 Reclémation 7-27-83 (Abatement date)

CONCLUSION OF LAW

The Office of 0il and Gas of the Department of Mines has authority to issue
Orders to implement 22-4-et. seq. of the Code as outlined in 22-4-1g through 22-4-1k
of the Code.

ORDER

Wherefore, it is hereby ordered that order Number 1 of this Cause is rescinded
and permits may be issued again. '

Entered in Charleston, West Virginia, this 29 day of July , 19 83.
IN THE NAME OF THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA: -

OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
OF THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OF THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

By: .
Theodore M. Streit, Administrator




i

:Y/g/& Date:
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Well No:
DEPARTMENT OF MINES APl NO: 47 -
State County Permit
Oil and Gas Division
NOTICE OF VIOLATION
WELL TYPE: 0il / Gas Liquid Injection__ / Waste Disposal____ /
Of “'Gas" - Production {7 -/ Storage = /[ Deep i [/ Shallow &7/
LOCATION: Elevation: Watershed:
Dilskrict: County: Quadrangle:
WELL OPERATOR DESIGNATED AGENT
Address Address
The above well is being posted this '  day of B9 , for a
violation of Code 22-4- and/or Regulation , set forth’in detail as follows:
(USE REVERSE SIDE OF THIS NOTICE IF NECESSARY)
TR ATH
\ j d‘ A/

JUL -5 1983

OiL & GAS DIVISION

DEPT. oF MiNES

A copy of this notice has been posted at the well site and sent by certified or
registered mail to the indicated well operator or his designated agent.
You are hereby granted until ;=g , to abate this violation.

Failure to abate the violation may result in action by the Department under
Code 22-4-17 or Code 22-4-18.

0il and Gas Inspector

Address

Telephone:




&
FORM 1V-30 Date: i 1)
Operator's Well Number
APl Well No. 47 - =
State County Permit
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
ORDER FOR FAILURE TO ABATE VIOLATION
WELL TYPE: 0il / Gas / Liquid Injection / Waste Disposal /
If ""Gas' - Production i g?gﬁgagound / Deep_ / Shallow U
LOCATION: Elevation: Watershed:
District: County: Quadrangle
WELL OPERATOR:
Address:
DESIGNATED AGENT:
Address:

Notice is hereby given that the undersigned authorized oil and gas inspector has made a

special inspection of the above-named well on 19 5

Upon the expiration of a period of time originally fixes for abatement.

Upon the order of the Administrator for the Office of 0il and Gas at the request of the
well operator.

Upon the request of the Administrator for the Office of 0il and Gas.

The violation of Code , heretofore found to exist on 19

by Form I1V-27, ""Notice of Violation' /, Form 1V-28, "Imminent Danger Order' /
of that date has not been totally abated and it has been determined that no further extension of
time should be permitted for the following reasons:

(USE REVERSE SIDE OF THIS ORDER |F NECESSARY)

Therefore, in accordance with the provisions of Code 22-4-1g, the well operator is
hereby ORDERED:
To continue cessation of operations until the imminent danger is fully abated.
To cease further operations until the violation has been fully abated.
In accordance with Code 22-4-1h, a well operator or complaining coal operator, owner,

or lessee may apply for review of this Order within 15 days of the date of this Order.

0il and Gas Inspector
PURCHASER: Address:
Address

Telephone:

mail to the indicated well operator or his designated agent.

OiL & GAS DIVISION
DEPT. oF MiNca



FORM 1V-30 JUL1% 1983 Date: : , 19

Operator's Well Number

. APl Well No. 47
DEoél'_F GAS Dllaslllo\'NES gtate County Permit
a Uir

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

ORDER FOR FAILURE TO ABATE VIOLATION

WELL TYPE: 0il / Gas / Liquid Injection / Waste Disposal i
if "Gas'" - Production / ?g 5850und / Deep / Shallow /
LOCATION: Elevation: Watershed:
District: County: Quadrangle
WELL OPERATOR:
Address:
DESIGNATED AGENT:
Address:

Notice is hereby given that the undersigned authorized oil and gas inspector has made a

special inspection of the above-named well on = 19 A

Upon the expiration of a period of time originally fixes for abatement.

Upon the order of the Administrator for the Office of 0il and Gas at the request of the
well operator.

Upon the request of the Administrator for the Office of 0il and Gas.

The violation of Code , heretofore found to exist on siihg

by Form 1V-27, ""Notice of Violation" /, Form 1V-28, "Imminent Danger Order"

of that date has not been totally abated and it has been determined that no further extension of

time should be permitted for the following reasons:
(USE REVERSE SIDE OF THIS ORDER I|F NECESSARY)

Therefore, in accordance with the provisions of Code 22-4-1g, the well operator is
hereby ORDERED:
To continue cessation of operations until the imminent danger is fully abated.
To cease further operations until the violation has been fully abated.
In accordance with Code 22-4-1h, a well operator or complaining coal operator, owner,

or lessee may apply for review of this Order within 15 days of the date of this Order.

0il and Gas Inspector
PURCHASER: Address:

Address

Telephone:

(Copies of this ORDER have been posted at the well site and sent by certified or registered
mail to the indicated well operator or his designated agent.



e AT , 1983

API Well Ne. _ 47 - 273 - /dfiﬁ‘
OiL & GAS DIVISION 3tace County —rermis
sl S om -~ e o S 78
ke i~ STATE OF WEST 7 h
DEPT' DF MINL"JE‘?A'-‘ T CF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION
NOTZICE GOF
WELL TYPE: 01l V/ i Gas / Liquid Injection / Waste Dispcsal
(If "Gas", Production P~ / Underground =< / Deep Shallow %

LOCATION: Elevation: wWatershed:

Distriet:

County:

ﬂ*; D“:p. oESIGNATED
Cp A jos—

Do il /e 204 >

WELL OPERATCE

Address

 mmar—

AJIv .

Address

Notice 1s hereby given tha: the undersigned authorized 2ili and gas Znspector made 2 speclal
inspection of the above named well on 5 19 5

Upon the expiration of a reriod of time originally fixed for abatement

Uponi the order of the Deputy Director for 0il and Gas at the request of the well operatar

Upon the request of the Degputy Director for 0il and Gas.

The violation of Code § heretofore found to exist on , 19 s DY

Torm IV-27, "Notice of Viclation"

been totally abated.

Te
Ll

to cease, such regquiremen
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b
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to 3
o
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resume operations.
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A copy of this notice has been

mall to the indicated well

- =
01l an2 G&s I

49;9./0/A
e st/ 2537/
So¢! 322 coms




. } @EWEW

I9\/-8237 (:b; -5 1983 Date:
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Well No:
OiL & GAS owlSi‘;PégAnmsNT OF MINES APl NO: 47 -
DEPT. OF MI i State County Permit
Oil and Gas Division
NOTICE OF VIOLATION
WELL TYPE: Ol / Gas Liquid Injection_ / Waste Disposal____ /
Of 'Gas' - Production_/—/ Storage _ / Deep__ / Shallow <~/
"LOCATION: Elevation: Watershed:
District: _ County: Quadrangle:
WELL OPERATOR DESIGNATED AGENT
Address Address
The above well is being posted this __ day of y 2l 9 , for a
violation of Code 22-4-_ and/or Regulation , set forth in detail as follows:

(USE REVERSE SIDE OF THIS NOTICE IF NECESSARY)

A copy of this notice has been posted at the well site and sent by certified or
registered mail to the indicated well operator or his designated agent.

You are hereby granted until =19 , to abate this violation.

Failure to abate the violation may result in action by the Department under
Code 22-4-17 or Code 22-4-18.

0il and Gas Inspector

Address

Telephone:
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FILE NO. | THE UNDERSIGNED, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT Veseeass NpTe

DRAWING NO. THIS PLAT IS CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY Pt e )

SCALE_ /" =500 KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF AND SHOWS ALL THE ; ; % |

MINIMUM DEGREE OF INFORMATION REQUIRED BY LAW AND THE REGU- -} - - o | g ::

ACCURACY __Z 200 LATIONS ISSUED AND PRESCRIBED BY THE DEPART- WL LA R

PROVEN SOURCE OF MENT OF MINES. =] % o ; .\_." J

ELEVATION_8:- M. 603 (siGNED)__ZCeal 24445»@/ RO W

632 “
R.P.E. L.LS. & é@g;_ Heﬁs

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA : DATE _OC7O08ER /4 .19 82

DEPARTMENT OF MINES OPERATOR'S WELL NO. 3 o

OiIL AND GAS DIVISION APl WELL NO.

== 4] - 073 _ 1534
' STATE PERM

(+) DENOTES LOCATION OF WELL ON UNITED STATES TOPOGRAPHIC MAPS O el

WELL TYPE: OiL _X_GAS_X_LIQUID INJECTION__ WASTE DISPOSAL
(IF “GAS,”) PRODUCT]ON X_STORAGE __DEEP__SHALLOW __

LOCATION: ELEVATION__ 25" WATER SHED_HENRY CAMP RUN ,
DISTRICT _JEFFERSON COUNTY _FPLEASANTS
QUADRANGLE _SCHULTZ 75° \Q

SURFACE OWNER _vJ. E. CHAMBE RS ACREAGE _78.03 i

OIL & GAS ROYALTY OWNER CHARLES £. MGINNIS + Pu R WEBB LEASE ACREAGE 290 Q

LEASE NO. W

PROPOSED WORK: DRILL-X_CONVERT_DRILL DEEPER__REDRILL__FRACTURE OR "

STIMULATE__PLUG OFF OLD FORMATION___PERFORATE NEW
FORMATION __OTHER PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL (SPECIFY) ~
PLUG AND ABANDON__ CLEAN OUT AND REPLUG — ) W

TARGET FORMATION MARCELLUS ESTIMATED DEPTH 3500 g

WELL OPERATOR B8 €L O/L CO. DESIGNATED AGENT_C. VO Mc CRAD Y

ADDRESS LO. BoX /65 ADDRESS_~0O. B0OX /65

DAVISVULLE W VA 26/42 -9778 DAV/S VYl Zel42 ~9998



